W

o 0 1 Oy

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28

Karen L. Bilotti (SBN 144741)

LAW OFFICES OF KAREN L. BILOTTI, ESQ.
405 Via Del Norte, Suite B

La Jolla, California 92037

Tele: (858) 454-5500

Fax: (858)454-5502
karen_bilotti@yahoo.com

Attorney for Cross-Defendants, Hi-Grade Materials Co.;
Robar Enterprises, Inc.; and CIR, a general partnership

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER |) [udicial Council Coordination
CASES No. 4408

)
Included Actions For filing purposes only:

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
[Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.
40 v. Diamond Farming Co.,

Superior Court of California, County of Los
Angeles, Case NO. BC 325201

)
ILos Angeles County Waterworks District No. ) [NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF

40 v. Diamond Farming Co., COUNSEL
Superior Court of California, County of Kern, |)
Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 Assigned to the

Honorable Jack Komar
'Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
[ancaster; Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
[andcaster; Diamond Farming Co. v.
Palmdale Water Dist.,

Superior Court of California, County of
Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344
436, RIC 344 668 )

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Law Offices of Jeffrey Garber, attorney for Cross-
Defendants, HI-GRADE MATERIALS CO.; ROBAR ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, a |
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, hereby substitutes attorney Karen L. Bilotti, Esq. of the Law
Office of Karen L. Bilotti, Esq., located at 405 Via Del Norte, Suite B, La Jolla, California,
92037, as attorney of record for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE MATERIALS CO.; ROBAR
ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, a general partnership.

//

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL




A W N

~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

All pleadings, responses, correspondence, and other matters should be additionally served

upon such counsel and such counsel is to be added to the service list.

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October [, 2015

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October 77,2015

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October 7, 2015

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October __, 2015

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October |, 2015 By:

rade Materials €o.
y: Jonathan D. Hove, President

, a General Partnership
y: Jonathan D. Hove, Partner

LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY GARBER
By:

Jeffrey Garber,

Attorney for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE

MATERIALS, CO.; ROBAR
ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CIR, A
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

Karen L. Bilotti,

Attorney for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE

MATERIALS, CO.; ROBAR
ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, A
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL




B

~N N n

All pleadings, responses, correspondence, and other matters should be additionally served

upon such counsel and such counsel is to be added to the service list.

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October __, 2015

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October __, 2015

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October __, 2015

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October 7, 2015

1 consent to the above substitution.

DATED: October __, 2015 By:

Hi-Grade Materials Co.
By: Jonathan D. Hove, President

Robar Enterprises, Inc.
By: Jonathan D. Hove, President

CJR, a General Partnership
By: Jonathan D. Hove, Partner

LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY GARBER

By:

Jeffrey Garber,

Attorney for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE
MATERIALS, CO.; ROBAR
ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJIR, A
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

Karen L. Bilotti,

Attorney for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE
MATERIALS, CO.; ROBAR
ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, A
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL




