1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Karen L. Bilotti (SBN 144741) LAW OFFICES OF KAREN L. BILOTTI, ESQ. 405 Via Del Norte, Suite B La Jolla, California 92037 Tele: (858) 454-5500 Fax: (858) 454-5502 karen_bilotti@yahoo.com Attorney for Cross-Defendants, Hi-Grade Materials Co.; Robar Enterprises, Inc.; and CJR, a general partnership			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA			
9	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT			
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES Included Actions Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case NO. BC 325201 Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster; Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668 Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408 For filing purposes only: Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar			
21 22 23 24 25 26	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Law Offices of Jeffrey Garber, attorney for Cross-Defendants, HI-GRADE MATERIALS CO.; ROBAR ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, a GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, hereby substitutes attorney Karen L. Bilotti, Esq. of the Law Office of Karen L. Bilotti, Esq., located at 405 Via Del Norte, Suite B, La Jolla, California, 92037, as attorney of record for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE MATERIALS CO.; ROBAR			
27 28	ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, a general partnership.			

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

1	All pleadings, responses, correspond	dence, and other matters should be additionally served
2	upon such counsel and such counsel is to be	e added to the service list.
3		
4	I consent to the above substitution.	
5		
6	DATED: October 7, 2015	Hi-Grade Materials Co.
7		By: Jonathan D. Hove, President
8	I consent to the above substitution.	
9		
10	DATED: October _7, 2015	by Smoth D. Hour, Fra
11		Robar Enterprises, Inc. By: Jonathan D. Hove, President
12	I consent to the above substitution.	
13	r consent to the above substitution.	
14	DATED: October 7, 2015	by for it land Hood Turture
15	DATED. October <u>7</u> , 2013	CIR, a General Partnership
16		By: Jonathan D. Hove, Partner
17	I consent to the above substitution.	
18		
19	DATED: October, 2015	LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY GARBER
20		By: Jeffrey Garber,
21		Attorney for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE MATERIALS, CO.; ROBAR
22		ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, A
23		GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
24	I consent to the above substitution.	
25	DATED: October 7, 2015 By:	Karen Blotte
26	DATED. October, 2013 by.	Karen L. Bilotti,
27		Attorney for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE MATERIALS, CO.; ROBAR
8		ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

1	All pleadings, responses, correspondence, and other matters should be additionally serve		
2	upon such counsel and such counsel is to be added to the service list.		
3			
4	I consent to the above substitution.		
5			
6	DATED: October, 2015		
7	Hi-Grade Materials Co. By: Jonathan D. Hove, President		
8	I consent to the above substitution.		
9			
10	DATED: October, 2015		
11	Robar Enterprises, Inc. By: Jonathan D. Hove, President		
12	I consent to the above substitution.		
13	I consent to the above substitution.		
14	DATED: October , 2015		
15	CJR, a General Partnership		
16	By: Jonathan D. Hove, Partner		
17	I consent to the above substitution.		
18			
19	DATED: October 7, 2015 LAW OFFICES OF JEFFREY GARBER By: July July Leffrey Gorbon		
20	By: Jeffrey Garber,		
21	Attorney for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE MATERIALS, CO.; ROBAR		
22	ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP		
23			
24	I consent to the above substitution.		
25	DATED: October, 2015 By:		
26	Karen L. Bilotti, Attorney for Cross-Defendants HI-GRADE		
28	MATERIALS, CO.; ROBAR ENTERPRISES, INC.; and CJR, A		
	GENERAL PARTNERSHIP		

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL